## Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Commerce Export-7 www.mincom.gov.bd

No. 26.00.0000.106.85.081.15/277

Date : 17 August 2017

Sub: Permission for exhibition of "The Eighth Edition of Denimsandjeans.com Bangladesh Show-2017".

Ref: ALLIANT/ BALAJI/8th Ed.D&J.com/01/2017; Date: 21 June 2017.

With reference to the Letter mentioned above the undersigned is directed to convey the permission of the Ministry of Commerce for organizing the exhibition of "The Eighth Edition of Denimsandjeans.com Bangladesh Show-2017" to be held at Grand Ball Room of Radission Blu, Water Garden, Dhaka, Bangladesh, from 04-05 October 2017 under the following terms and conditions:

- a) Import restricted goods will not be exhibited & sold in the exhibition and exhibited goods will be harmonized with exhibition objectives;
- b) Importable foreign goods, such as goods, instruments etc. if imported for exhibition should exhibit as per existing "Import Policy Order" of the Government of Bangladesh;
- c) Anti-social/indecent/ illegal activities are strictly prohibited;
- d) The organizer should seek permission separately from proper authority of using place (fair ground) for organizing exhibition;
- e) The organizer should inform the law and order authority for organizing exhibition;
- f) The Ministry of Commerce reserves all rights to alter/change/cancel this permission at any time without assigning any reason.

(Rukhsana Hasin) 17-08-2017

Joint secretary

export7@mincom.gov.bd

Mr. Rubaiyat Ahsan

**CEO** 

Alliant International Event and Exhibition Management Company, Gulshan Parkview, Flat 3/3, House-3B nel, Road#84, Gulshan, Dhaka-1212,

## Copy forwarded for Kind information and necessary action:

- Chairman, National Board of Revenue, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. Chief Controller, Office of Imports and Exports, National Sports Council Bhaban, Level-15, 62/03, Purana Paltan, Dhaka.
- 3. Police Commissioner, Dhaka Metropolitan Police, 36 shahid capt. Monsur Ali Soroni, Ramna Dhaka.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner, Dhaka.
- 5. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Commerce, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 6. Mr. Abu saleh Mohaumad Imran, member Secretary, Website and Trade Portal Update Committee, Ministry of Commerce, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (You are requested to publish the letter in the website).
  - 7. President, FBCCI, 60 Motijheel C/A.